

SC NO – 07(03)2025

Reg No -31 of 2025

CNR-WBBK05000-210-2025

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur

Later Order Dtd. 04-04-2025

Received the supplementary record from the Ld. ACJM, Bishnupur along with two bail bond(s) furnished by two registered surety namely Samir Lohar and Rahul Barik in favour of accused **Bapi Lohar** amounting to Rs. 2,500/- each which are found correct fit and accepted.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Accused **Bapi Lohar** be released at once if not wanted in any other cases.

To date i.e. Fix- 11-04-2025 for appearance of sole accused and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura